
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

SIMPSON GUMPERTZ AND HEGER INC. INCREASING THE NOT-TO-EXCEED 
AMOUNT BY $51,000 FOR A NEW TOTAL OF $150,000 AND EXTENDING THE 
CONTRACT BY 2 YEARS FOR A NEW EXPIRATION DATE OF DECEMBER 31, 

2019. 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, Simpson, Gumpertz and Heger, Inc. was issued a work 

authorization in June, 2016 to provide on-going structural review consulting services for 

the County on the seismic and structural design of the Regional Operations Center to 

ensure that all seismic requirements are being met; and 

WHEREAS, the project design process has taken longer than originally 

projected and now requires an extension to the original on-call contract as well as 

additional funding; and 

WHEREAS, staff disagreed with the Design Build (DB) Structural Engineer 

regarding the level of engineering analysis necessary to demonstrate that the irregular 

structure proposed would survive the earthquake; and 

WHEREAS, when the DB demanded over $200,000 to perform the analysis, an 

additional work authorization was issued to SGH to perform the work; and 



WHEREAS, staff intends to seek a credit from the DB for the additional cost; 

and    

 
WHEREAS, The total not-to-exceed amount for this agreement is $150,000 for a 

term ending December 31, 2019.  The cost of these contracts will be funded by the 

budgets for the individual Projects to which the consultant is assigned. 

 
 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors authorize an amendment to the agreement with Simpson 

Gumpertz and Heger, Inc., increasing the not-to-exceed amount by $51,000 for a new 

total of $150,000 and extending the contract by 2 years for a new expiration date of 

December 31, 2019. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


